

Ramsey County Sheriff's Office

Public Safety Services Division – Crime Prevention

1411 Paul Kirkwold Drive • Arden Hills, Minnesota 55112

Phone: 651-266-7339 • Fax: 651-266-7337

www.ramseycountysheriff.us



Tuesday August 6, 2024 5:00 pm – 9:00 pm

May 1, 2024 Date:

Memorandum

To: Neighborhood Watch Captains and Night to Unite Coordinators

From: Crime Prevention Services

Subject: Night to Unite 2024

The Ramsey County Sheriff's Office, in collaboration with the Minnesota Crime Prevention Association, is once again sponsoring Night to Unite.

On Tuesday August 6, 2024, between 5:00 pm – 9:00 pm, neighbors in Arden Hills, Falcon Heights, Little Canada, North Oaks, Shoreview, Vadnais Heights, and White Bear Township will be joining communities across Minnesota to promote neighborhood spirit and police-community partnerships in pursuit of more safe communities. During Night to Unite, registered neighborhood gatherings will be visited by community officials, fire departments, and Sheriff's Office representatives.

Night to Unite is designed to:

- Heighten awareness of crime and drug prevention
- Generate support and participation in crime prevention and community policing programs
- Strengthen neighborhood spirits and public safety-community partnerships
- Let criminals know that we are committed to keeping our neighborhoods safe

Please invite neighbors to gather and celebrate community spirit. A successful event happens with involved neighbors communicating and planning the night's event. Start today by talking with neighbors and visiting the Sheriff's Office website (www.ramseycountysheriff.us) for planning tools and resources.

To get started:

- Register your event with the Sheriff's Office, chose your option:
 - o Online: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FKNSYM2
 - Paper form that is attached to this memo
- Party planning ideas; Neighborhood event flyer / invitation (options with and without School Supply Drive notice) are available on the Sheriff's website at: http://tinyurl.com/j997lhh

Register your neighborhood by Friday, July 12, 2024





Ramsey County Sheriff's Office

Night to Unite Event Registration Form

NIGHT to UNITE!
Neighbors Joining Together

Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Registration Instructions

There are four ways to register your Night to Unite event:

- 1. **Online.** Visit the Sheriff's Office website (www.ramseycountysheriff.us) and navigate to the Night to Unite Registration link (https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FKNSYM2).
- 2. **Email.** Complete and email this form to crimeprevention@co.ramsey.mn.us.
- 3. **Fax.** Complete and fax this form to 651-266-7337.
- 4. U.S. Mail. Complete and mail this form to: Ramsey County Sheriff's Office

Crime Prevention Services 1411 Paul Kirkwold Drive Arden Hills, Minnesota 55112

Event Host				
First Name:		Last Name:	Last Name:	
Telephone:		Alt. Telephone:	Alt. Telephone:	
Street Addre	ess:	City: Zi	p:	
Email:				
Shirt Size	(XS-5XL) :	Already Have NTU Shirt:	Already Have NTU Shirt:	
Event Address (if Different from Above/ Please give <u>exact</u> address closest to party)				
Street Address:		City: Zi	p:	
Event Details School		School Supply Drive		
<u>:</u>	_ Start Time	Is your neighborhood participating in the School Supply Drive? Yes No If yes, please check one: Drop off supplies at the Sheriff's Patrol Station (1411 Paul Kirkwold Drive, Arden Hills)		
<u>:</u>	_ End Time			
	Adults participating (estimate)			
	<u>Children</u> participating (estimate)	Have supplies picked up during Nig	ght to Unite	
Comments				

Register by Friday, July 12, 2024